Milam County, TX ~ Precinct 2~ Judge Berry
254-697-7008
Effective 09/12/2023

If your fine is not listed below, please contact the court.

Speeding:

1-9 mph
10-14 mph
15-19 mph

20+ mph

Disregard No Passing Zone / Improper Passing

Total

$181
$191
$236
$336

Disregard Stop Sign or Stop Light or Traffic Control Device

Disregarded Warning Signs at Construction Zone
Driver License in more than one State

Driving on Improved Shoulder

Driving Under the Influence - Minor

Driving While License Invalid (15t Offense)
Driving Without Lights when Required

Driving Wrong Side of Roadway Not Passing
Equipment Violation

Excessive Vehicle Exhaust or Noise

Expired or Invalid Driver’s License

Failed to Comply with Requirements on Striking Fixtures on U or H

Failed to Properly Secure Load

Failed to Remove Injurious Material from Roadway

Failed to Set Out Roadside Warning Devices

Failure to Cover Load Property to Prevent Spillage

Failure to Dim Headlights
Failure to Give %2 Roadway

Failure to Remove Loose Material from Non-Load Area

Failure to Report Accident

Failure to Stop for School Bus Load / Unload
Failure to Yield Right of Way

Following Too Closely

Glass Coating Violation

Improper Passing of Emergency Vehicle
Insufficient Clearance

Leaving Scene of Accident

Moving Violation

Moving Violation - Backing

No Driver’s License or Fail to Display

No Liability Insurance (1st Offense)

No Liability Insurance (2" Offense)

No Motor Endorsement

No Warning Flag / Light on Prevent Load

Operating ATV on Public Roads or with Excessive Riders

Total
$366
$231
$336
$283
$236
$583
$583
$231
$231
$176
$231
$156
$236
$231
$231
$231
$231
$231
$231
$231
$231
$636
$231
$231
$176
$336
$336
$231
$231
$231
$283
$366
$583
$183
$231
$231



Operating ATV Without Proper Equipment/Safety Gear $231

Operating Motorcycle Without Approved Head Gear $231
Operating Vehicle with Child in Open Bed $286
Outdated Driver’s License Information $156
Permitting Unlicensed Person or Minor to Drive $283
Possession of Fictitious Driver’s License $283
Registration Violation $156
Seat Belt Violation - Driver or Passenger $186
Signaling Violations $231
Stop, Stand, Parked at Intersection $231
Stopping in Roadway $231
Throwing Refuse on Highway $231
Turning Violations $231
Unauthorized Use of Vehicle $231
Unsafe Lane Change / Failure to Drive in Single Lane $231
Unsafe speed / Fail to control speed / Racing / Drag racing / Contest of Speed  $231
Vehicle Inspection Violation $176
Violate Promise to Appear $231
Violation of Driver’s License Information $283
Violations Involving Accidents $336

You may pay online at www.trafficpayment.com or by phone at 1800.444.1187
A processing fee will apply.



