Milam County, TX ~ Precinct 2~ Judge Berry

Speeding:

254-697-7008 Effective 09/12/2023

If your fine is not listed below, please contact the court.

Total

1-9 n 10-14 n	nph	\$181 \$191	
15-19 n 20+ n	•	\$236 \$336	
20+11	ірп	φ330	Total
Disregard No Passing Zone / Improper Passing			\$366
Disregard Stop Sign or Stop Light or Traffic Control Device			\$231
Disregarded Warning Signs at Constru	ction Zone		\$336
Driver License in more than one State			\$283 \$236
Driving on Improved Shoulder			
Driving Under the Influence - Minor			
Driving While License Invalid (1st Offense)			
Driving Without Lights when Required			\$231
Driving Wrong Side of Roadway Not Passing			\$231 \$176
Equipment Violation Excessive Vehicle Exhaust or Noise			\$231
Expired or Invalid Driver's License			\$156
Failed to Comply with Requirements on Striking Fixtures on U or H			\$236
Failed to Properly Secure Load			\$231
Failed to Remove Injurious Material from Roadway			\$231
Failed to Set Out Roadside Warning Devices			\$231
Failure to Cover Load Property to Prevent Spillage			\$231
Failure to Dim Headlights			\$231
Failure to Give ½ Roadway			\$231
Failure to Remove Loose Material from Non-Load Area			\$231
Failure to Report Accident			\$231
Failure to Stop for School Bus Load / Unload			\$636
Failure to Yield Right of Way			\$231
Following Too Closely			\$231
Glass Coating Violation			\$176
Improper Passing of Emergency Vehic	ele		\$336
Insufficient Clearance			\$336
Leaving Scene of Accident			\$231
Moving Violation			\$231
Moving Violation - Backing			\$231
No Driver's License or Fail to Display			\$283
No Liability Insurance (1st Offense)			\$366 \$593
No Liability Insurance (2 nd Offense) No Motor Endorsement			\$583 \$183
No Warning Flag / Light on Prevent Load			\$231
Operating ATV on Public Roads or wit		ders	\$231
Training / to an in ability it does of with	/.00000140 1410		Ψ=0.

Operating ATV Without Proper Equipment/Safety Gear	\$231
Operating Motorcycle Without Approved Head Gear	\$231
Operating Vehicle with Child in Open Bed	\$286
Outdated Driver's License Information	\$156
Permitting Unlicensed Person or Minor to Drive	\$283
Possession of Fictitious Driver's License	\$283
Registration Violation	\$156
Seat Belt Violation - Driver or Passenger	\$186
Signaling Violations	\$231
Stop, Stand, Parked at Intersection	\$231
Stopping in Roadway	\$231
Throwing Refuse on Highway	\$231
Turning Violations	\$231
Unauthorized Use of Vehicle	\$231
Unsafe Lane Change / Failure to Drive in Single Lane	\$231
Unsafe speed / Fail to control speed / Racing / Drag racing / Contest of Speed	\$231
Vehicle Inspection Violation	\$176
Violate Promise to Appear	\$231
Violation of Driver's License Information	\$283
Violations Involving Accidents	\$336

You may pay online at www.trafficpayment.com or by phone at 1800.444.1187
A processing fee will apply.